11/15/2018 14:53 3862480323

COBBCOLE

PAGE 01/05 Page 1 of 2

Division of Corporations



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H18000329160 3)))



H180003291803ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : CCBB & COLE Account Number : I20030000050 Phone : (386)323-9251 Fax Number : (386)258-5068

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future# annual report mailings. Enter only one cmail address please.

67.3 Email Address

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION PDT FL MU ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

NOV 16 2018 C Kirisey

 \overline{c}

AON

5

¥ Ü

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

•

Help



H 8003291603

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PDT FL MU ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, INC. a Florida not-for-profit corporation

I. ARTICLE

Name

The name of this Corporation shall be: PDT FL MU ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, INC.

The duration of this Corporation is perpetual.

III. ARTICLE

Purpose

The purpose of the Corporation shall be to operate as a social club for pleasure, recreation, and other non-profit purposes, specifically, to foster fellowship and co-mingling, among active members and alumni of the Phi Delta Theta Florida Mu chapter of Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, and all purposes reasonably incident thereto, within the meaning of Section 501(c)(7) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provisions of any future federal tax code). No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, officers, directors or other private persons except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered.

(D46356-001 : AKURA/AKURA : 02327098.DOC: 2)



NOV IS PHI2: 4

IV.ARTICLE

Principal Office and Registered Agent

The street address and mailing address of the principal office of the Corporation is 24 Blare Drive, Palm Coast, Florida 32137. The name and address of the registered agent of the Corporation is Vincent DaSilva, 24 Blare Drive, Palm Coast, Florida 32137.

V. ARTICLE <u>Membership</u> Subject to the limitations set forth herein, classes of membership shall be determined by the of Directors as provided in the Bylaws. Members may be voting or non-voting and et this and privileges as determined by the Board of Director ship shall be limited to active f Director Board of Directors as provided in the Bylaws. Members may be voting or non-voting and shall have such rights and privileges as determined by the Board of Directors in accordance with the Bylaws. Membership shall be limited to active members and alumni of the Phi Delta Theta Florida Mu chapter of Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University. The organization shall adopt no written policy that discriminates on the basis of race against any otherwise qualified person seeking membership.

VI. ARTICLE

Board of Directors

The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is three (3) and the name

and address of each person who is to serve as a member thereof are as follows:

Vincent DaSilva	Wayne Hall
24 Blare Drive	24 Blare Drive
Palm Coast, Florida 32137	Palm Coast, Florida 32137
Chad Gardner	
24 Blare Drive	
Palm Coast, Florida 32137	

(046356-001 : AKURA/AKURA : 02327098.DOC; 212



 $\frac{11/15/2018}{14:53} \frac{3852480323}{3852480323} 14:53$

NOV 15 PH 12: Г ГТ



COBBCOLE

The number of Directors may be changed from time to time by the by-laws but shall never be

less than three (3). Election or appointment of the Directors shall be as prescribed in the by-laws.

VII. ARTICLE

Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation is as follows:

Chad Gardner 24 Blare Drive Palm Coast, Florida 32137

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator does hereby execute and acknowledge these Articles of Incorporation, this <u>Thurs</u> day of <u>November 15th</u>, 2018.

let De

Chad Gardner, Incorporator



1046356-001 + AKURA/AKURA : 02327098.DOC: 213



COBBCOLE

H180003291603

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

Pursuant to Section 617.0501, Florida Statutes, PDT FL Mu Alumni Association, Inc. hereby designates Vincent DaSilva, 24 Blare Drive, Palm Coast, Florida 32137 as its registered agent and the street address of its registered office, respectively, for service of process within the State of Florida.

PDT FL MU ALUMNI ASSOCIATION. INC.

Chad Gardner, Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

The undersigned hereby accepts the foregoing designation as registered agent of PDT FL MU

ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, INC. for service of process within the State of Florida.

Vincent DaSilva

NOV 15 PH 12: n n

(046356-001 ; AKURA/AKURA : 02327098.DOC; 2)4

H180003291603